
2023 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-20   Conf: 17-12   Home: 17-8   Away: 16-8   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (476), Opp (416)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (5), Morales (3), Simpson (1), Ybarra (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Chandler (1), Miller (1), Tincher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Tincher (5), Blanchard (1), Leitgeb (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Flesland III 3, Emanuels 1, Engman 1,
McAdams 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-119), Tincher (43-55), Lord (13-16), Matter (10-10), Engman (8-12), Flesland III (6-9),
McAdams (4-4), Blanchard (2-4), Boyle (2-3), Cunningham (1-3), Emanuels (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Guerrero, AJ .345 55-55 220 47 76 10 2 8 38 114 .518 36 4 64 3 .439 4 0 0-0 77 4 0 1.000
10 Simpson, Will .335 52-52 221 55 74 12 1 18 58 142 .643 29 4 59 0 .418 2 0 5-6 318 14 2 .994
26 Morales, Coby .332 55-55 217 49 72 11 0 12 52 119 .548 40 2 59 4 .432 5 0 1-3 114 3 3 .975
12 Clayton, Cam .325 55-55 246 54 80 21 0 11 42 134 .545 24 6 41 2 .393 4 0 4-5 91 155 8 .969
2 Tincher, Johnny .310 53-52 216 46 67 14 0 10 42 111 .514 16 13 42 7 .387 3 0 6-10 377 28 2 .995
16 Ybarra, Jeter .290 46-36 138 26 40 7 0 1 20 50 .362 15 5 34 0 .375 2 0 1-1 178 7 3 .984
51 DeCarlo, Sam .268 54-49 168 35 45 5 0 7 33 71 .423 30 3 44 4 .386 1 0 3-5 72 110 10 .948
5 Miller, Cole .264 45-25 87 14 23 5 0 0 9 28 .322 10 6 27 4 .375 1 0 2-2 59 0 1 .983
6 Snyder, Michael .254 53-53 193 36 49 9 1 11 49 93 .482 24 16 56 4 .376 4 0 0-1 39 104 10 .935
11 Dicochea, Christian .280 16-5 25 5 7 0 0 0 1 7 .280 2 2 5 0 .379 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
15 Barney, McKay .273 38-23 77 15 21 1 0 0 9 22 .286 9 3 15 1 .367 1 2 2-3 30 0 1 .968
13 Arquette, Aiva .244 15-12 45 11 11 0 0 5 11 26 .578 9 2 17 0 .393 0 0 3-3 12 15 0 1.000
34 Brown, Michael .233 18-8 30 1 7 1 0 0 3 8 .267 5 1 10 0 .342 2 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
41 Whitton, Cooper .200 5-2 10 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 3 0 3 0 .385 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 1.000
30 Zamora, Barron .167 5-1 6 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Rohleder, Luke .167 15-1 6 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 3 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 Chandler, Dalton .150 32-2 20 8 3 1 0 0 2 4 .200 5 1 7 1 .346 0 0 5-5 4 14 1 .947
23 Blanchard, Colin .150 17-5 20 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .250 3 0 10 0 .250 1 0 0-1 52 5 0 1.000
21 Hovland, Nick .105 13-2 19 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .263 2 1 4 0 .227 0 0 0-0 11 6 1 .944
3 Leitgeb, Jake .000 6-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 2 6 1 .200 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
24 Fossum, Kyle .000 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
22 Mazzaferro, Jarred .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .295 55-55 1980 415 584 100 4 84 379 944 .477 265 73 514 31 .393 30 2 33-47 1481 535 49 .976
Opponents .271 55-55 1919 322 521 97 11 70 298 850 .443 207 52 424 34 .355 18 25 45-60 1455 480 54 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Matter, Case 3.91 4-1 19 1 0 0-1 5 25.1 17 12 11 22 34 3 1 2 .191 6 4 1 2 1
18 Flesland III, Stu 4.12 7-2 16 16 0 0-2 0 89.2 89 41 41 27 81 18 3 9 .260 1 5 1 0 6
31 Cunningham, Grant 4.56 1-3 21 2 0 0-1 4 53.1 59 31 27 13 39 15 2 5 .278 3 5 0 2 4
32 Emanuels, Josh 4.68 3-2 28 0 0 0-1 6 42.1 41 24 22 14 47 3 0 9 .255 5 4 0 1 2
0 Yeager, Isaac 4.70 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 7 4 6 4 1 0 3 .333 1 1 1 1 0
27 Shinn, Gianluca 5.06 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 8 6 6 6 8 1 0 1 .205 1 0 0 2 0
25 McAdams, Reilly 5.22 2-2 24 3 0 0-1 0 50.0 54 31 29 25 29 11 1 5 .278 2 6 2 2 4
40 Boyle, Sam 5.49 5-0 28 1 0 0-1 1 39.1 51 26 24 18 47 3 2 3 .317 0 8 0 1 3
20 Engman, Jared 5.91 3-5 16 15 0 0-0 0 67.0 70 46 44 37 31 10 0 12 .272 2 5 1 1 1
33 Lord, Kiefer 6.19 6-5 15 15 0 0-2 0 75.2 86 59 52 17 78 22 1 14 .279 3 6 0 3 2
28 Kirchoff, Calvin 7.46 2-0 14 2 0 0-0 0 25.1 22 21 21 16 20 4 1 5 .242 1 3 0 2 2
4 Parkin, Sawyer 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .286 0 3 0 1 0
35 Sweeney, Peysen 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 3 3 1 0 0 1 .286 1 0 2 0 0
39 Bender, Kyle 27.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 5 5 0 2 2 0 1 .444 0 1 0 0 0
44 Warkentin, Boston 31.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 7 7 3 2 4 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.36 35-20 218 55 0 4 16 493.2 521 322 294 207 424 97 11 70 .271 27 52 8 18 25
Opponents 7.09 20-35 243 55 0 1 9 485.0 584 415 382 265 514 100 4 84 .295 57 73 7 30 2



2023 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Guerrero, AJ 81 77 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Blanchard, Colin 57 52 5 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 1 0
13 Arquette, Aiva 27 12 15 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 McAdams, Reilly 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dicochea, Christian 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Leitgeb, Jake 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
7 Rohleder, Luke 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kirchoff, Calvin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Lord, Kiefer 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
22 Mazzaferro, Jarred 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fossum, Kyle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Matter, Case 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
41 Whitton, Cooper 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tincher, Johnny 407 377 28 2 .995 0 43 12 .782 5 0
10 Simpson, Will 334 318 14 2 .994 26 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ybarra, Jeter 188 178 7 3 .984 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 Miller, Cole 60 59 0 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Morales, Coby 120 114 3 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Flesland III, Stu 33 6 26 1 .970 1 6 3 .667 0 0
12 Clayton, Cam 254 91 155 8 .969 30 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barney, McKay 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 DeCarlo, Sam 192 72 110 10 .948 22 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chandler, Dalton 19 4 14 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hovland, Nick 18 11 6 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Snyder, Michael 153 39 104 10 .935 8 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Michael 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Engman, Jared 9 2 6 1 .889 1 8 4 .667 0 0
31 Cunningham, Grant 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 2 .333 0 0
32 Emanuels, Josh 10 2 6 2 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Boyle, Sam 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Zamora, Barron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Yeager, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Parkin, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sweeney, Peysen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Bender, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shinn, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Warkentin, Boston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2065 1481 535 49 .976 107 90 29 .756 7 0
Opponents 1989 1455 480 54 .973 105 66 28 .702 8 0


